

CITY OF PASADENA, TEXAS

FY 2026

WATER, WASTEWATER (SEWER) & GARBAGE SERVICE RATES

Residential			
Water*		Sewer+	
Usage	Water	Usage	Sewer
Blocks	Rates	Blocks	Rates+
Up to 2,000	\$14.04	up to 2,000	\$ 14.03
Next 6,000	3.92	next 5,000	3.91
Next 2,000	4.57	next 2,000	4.57
Next 2,000	5.22	over 9,000	5.22
Next 18,000	6.53		
Over 30,000	7.19		

Residential => 65			
Water*		Sewer*	
Usage	Water	Usage	Sewer
Blocks	Rates	Blocks	Rates+
Up to 2,000	\$ 8.61	Up to 2,000	\$ 6.52
Next 5,000	3.27	Next 4,000	3.27
Next 5,000	4.57	Next 4,000	4.57
Next 18,000	6.53	Over 10,000	5.22
Over 30,000	7.19		

*Rates are per thousand gallons.

+Sewer is based on 90% of water usage.

Residential – Minimum Bill	
Water	\$ 14.04
Sewer	14.03
Garbage	33.95
Total	\$ 62.02

Residential =>65 Min Bill	
Water	\$ 8.61
Sewer	6.52
Garbage	21.21
Total	\$ 36.34

Multi-family/Apartments¹			
Water*		Sewer*	
Usage	Water	Usage	Sewer
Blocks	Rates	Blocks	Rates+
Up to 2,000	\$ 12.41	Up to 2,000	\$ 12.41
Next 3,000	4.25	Next 3,000	3.91
Next 5,000	4.57	Next 5,000	4.57
Next 2,000	5.54	Over 10,000	5.22
Next 18,000	6.53		
Over 30,000	7.19		
¹ Charges are per unit.			

*Rates are per thousand gallons

+Sewer is based on 90% of water usage.

Commercial Rates			
Water*		Sewer*	
Usage	Water	Usage	Sewer
Blocks	Rates	Blocks	Rates+
Up to 2,000	\$ 16.45	Up to 2,000	\$ 15.67
Next 8,000	4.25	Next 8,000	3.91
Next 10,000	4.90	Next 8,000	4.31
Next 10,000	5.22	Next 8,000	4.62
Over 30,000	5.87	Next 8,000	4.96
		Next 10,000	5.29
		Over 44,000	5.41

*Rates are per 1,000 gallons; +Sewer is based on 95% of water usage.

Commercial – Minimum Bill	
Water	\$ 16.45
Sewer	15.67
Total	\$ 32.12

Sprinkler (Irrigation) Rates*	
Usage Blocks	Rates
Up to 2,000	\$ 18.29
Next 8,000	5.22
Next 18,000	6.53
Over 28,000	7.83

*Rates are per 1,000 gallons.

Also, in addition to the consumption rates, the City charges customers a base rate for meter sizes of 1" and above. The following table shows the service charge billed based on the meter size:

Meter Size ¹	Water Base Rate	Sewer Base Rate ²	Total Per Meter
1	\$ 16.25	\$ 22.50	\$ 38.75
1.5	39.00	54.00	93.00
2	52.00	72.00	124.00
3" compound	104.00	144.00	248.00
4" compound	162.50	225.00	387.50
6" compound	325.00	450.00	775.00
6" turbine	455.00	630.00	1,085.00
8" compound	520.00	720.00	1,240.00
8" turbine	780.00	1,080.00	1,860.00
10" HP Protectus	910.00	1,260.00	\$2,170.00
10" turbine	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2,945.00

Note 1: Residential customers sixty-five (65) years of age or over are exempted from the base meter size fees.

Note 2: If you have a sprinkler meter or are an industrial water customer, you are not charged the sewer meter size base rate.